GOVERNMENT OF ORISSA
INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

* KK

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the E’Cthuly, 2011

Subject - Finalizalion of Fee Structure for Private unaided Professional / Technical
Colleges Institutions whose fee structure was provisionally fixed during
academic session 2010- 11,

NoO. I—TT|—06/2OH(POH—OQ),LC) / é’ 2\_‘ /1. In exercise of power conferred on
Government under sub-section - 7 of seclion - 6 and other provisions of the
Orissa Professional Edu cational institutions (Regulation of Admission & Fixation of
Fee) Act, 2007 and basing on the recommendation of the Fee Structure
Commitiee constituted in terms of interim order of Hon'ble Supreme Court
dated 1¢ June, 2007 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.(s) 10318, 10319, 10329
and 10330 of 2007, the Government have been pleased to prescribe the final
tee structure of the falluwing Professional / Technical Colleges whose fee
structure  was  provisionally prescribed vide this Department Notification

No. 14195 dt. 20.02.2010 during the year 20010-11 as notified below:-

(A) Fees Structure for B. Tech and M. Tech Courses:
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$I. No Naine of the College ) Courses
i Cmam sasee fmn s T a— . e et A i 4 ek 4 SRR W L T Ly Oﬁered
o1 Temple Cily Institule of Torhnology & Llumeermg Khurda B, Jech.
02 indus College of Engg., BBSR B.Tech.
e e e - R
03 %undergo'h Engg.. College sundergarh. . B.Tech.
04 | AlayBinay Inst. of Tech., Cullack. B. mw
05 “Balasore College of Engg. Tech., Bolosoxo Blech. |
06 Bhadrak Instifute of Engg. & Tech. Bhodrok B.Tech. )
07 Coliege of Engg., BBSR. T T RTech.
|
08 | DRIEMS, Cutiack. {
A R — |
k__'()?_ ______ _Q\S_T__ Phuln(}lf unro L ‘:
110 | GK Coliege ¢ ot [ ngc _é& T@c‘h k K :
l” Gandhi Engg. Colle . Adanpur
2 | Ghonshyam H Hernalala st Of Tech. & MGH., Puri. T iBdech.
i Gandhi Inst. For Techn iogical Advancement, Khurda.  Biech
14 ‘Gandhi Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Gunupur, Rayagadg. _réﬁégﬁ_ﬂ#m_ _
e | |
i M.Tech
| 1 Inst. ofm}\vdv(d\nczqéd Cor‘mpuie! & vesearch., E\‘uvuqodd. | Blech
J —
I\ 16 ngonnoth lmt of ang & R ch, Joqotﬁ feid 2

17 Jagannath Inst. “of Tech. & Mgt., Gai



B.Tech.

18 Krupajal Engg. College, Bhubaneswar.
M.Tech.
19 Koustuv Inst. of Self-Domain, BBSR. B.Tech.
: M.Tech.
20 Konark Inst. of Science & Tech., Khurda. B.Tech.
M.Tech.
21 Mahavir Inst. of Engg. & Tech., BBSR. B.Tech.
‘ M.Tech.
22 Majhighareni Inst. of Tech. & Science, Rayagada. B.Jech.
23 NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech., BBSR. B.Tech.
M.Jech.
24 Orissa Engg. College, Khurda. B.Tech.
M.Tech.
28 Purusoitam Insi. of Engg. & Tech., Rourkela. B.Tech,
26 Padmanava College of Engg.. Rourkela B.Tech.
27 Padmashree Krutartha Acharya College of Engg Bargarh. B.Tech.
28 Rajdhani Engg. College, BBSR. B.Tech.
29 Ronald Inst. of Tech., Berhampur. B.Tech.
30 Satyasai Engg. College, Balasore. BTech.
31 Samanta Chandrasekhar Inst. of Tech. & Mgt., Semiliguda, B.Tech.
32 Seemanta Engg. College Jharpokhiria, Mayurbhanj B.Tech.
33 Silicon Inst. of Tech., BBSR. B.Tech.
34 Sanjay Memorial Inst. of Tech., Berhampur. B.Tech.
35 Synergy Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Dhenkanal. B.Tech.
34 Trident Academy of Tech., BBSR. B.Tech.
37 The Techno School, BBSR Blech.
38 Gandhi Inst. for Tech,, Gangapada, BBSR B.Tech.
39 Nalanda Inst. of Tech., BBSR. B.Tech.
40 National Inst. of Science & Tech., Berhampur. B.Tech.
M.Tech.
No. /ﬂ/ é% /I. The Fee Structure for Temple City Institute of Technology &

Engineering, Khurda, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ/éq

/l. The Fee Structure for Indus College of Engg., Bhubaneswar

for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /ﬁ/é’(' /I, The Fee Structure for Sundergarh Engg. College,

Sundergarh for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /‘&/{;é /1, The Fee Structure for Ajay Binay Inst. of Tech., Cuttack, for
B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times
than the regular fee structuie:.

No. /ﬂ/é'7 /1, The Fee Structure for Balasore College of Engg. Tech,

Balasore, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota
will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ/é s /l. The Fee Structure for Bhadrak Institute of Engg. & Tech.
Bhadrak for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 47,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI qucta

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

'
No. /«47/0‘%/ /i, The Fee Structuie for Coliege of Engg., Bhubaneswar, o
B.Tech Course is fixed at xs. 59,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 65,000/

per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure

for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ/ 7& /I, The Fee Structure for DRIEMS, Cuttack, for B.Tech Course is
fixed at Rs. 65,000/~ & for M.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 72,000/- per annum w.e f,

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [@/ 7/ I The Fee Structure for EAST, Phulnakhara, for B.Tech Course is
fixed at Rs.65,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 72,000/- per annum

vw.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for

seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /0/ 7 /I The Fee Structure for GK College of Engg., & Tech., Koraput,
for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session
2010-11 until further ordzrs. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.




No. /67/8‘/ /I, The Fee Structure for Koustuv Inst. of Self-Domain,
Bhubaneswar, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- & for M.Tech Course is

fixed at Rs. 57,000/- per annum w.e.f. ocddemic session 2010-11 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI guota will be four times than the
regular fee structure.

No. /(9/9 P /I, The Fee Structure for Konark Inst. of Science & Tech.,
Khurda, for B.Tech Course Is fixed at Rs. §7,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixea Q!

Rs.63,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 unlil further orders. Thee

Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

No. /ﬂ%g'g /I, The Fee Structure for Mahavir Inst. of Engg. & Tech.,

Bhubaneswar, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 59,000/- & for M.Tech Course is

fixed at Rs. 65,000/- per cnnum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further

orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI guota will be four times than o
regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁ/&é/ /I, The Fee Structure for Majhighareni Inst. of Tech. & Science,
Rayagada, for B.Tech Course s fixed at Rs. 52,000/-& for M.Tech Course is fixed

at Rs. §7,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders.
The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regulat
fee structure.

NoO. /ﬁ/&:— /. The Fee Structure for NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech.,

Bhubaneswar, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 67,000/- & for M.Tech Course is

fixed at Rs. 74,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further

orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the
regular fee structure.

No. &9/% /I, The Fee Structure for Orissa Engg. College, Khurda, for
B.Tech Course is fixed ci Rs. 64,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed at

Rs. 70,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee

structure.
No. /[7 87 /. The Fee Structure for Purusoftem Inst. of Engg. & Tech.,

Rourkela, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.48,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota
will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /ﬁ/72 /l. The Fee Structure for Gandhi Engg. College, Madanpur,

Bhubaneswar, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.59,000/- per annum w.e.f.
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁ// 7? /I, The Fee Structure for Ghanshyam Hemalata Inst. of Tech. &

MGt., Puri, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota
will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /09/2; /l. The Fee Structure for Gandhl Inst. for Technological
Advancement, Khurda, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 48,000/- per annum
w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats

under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
No. /@/715 /I, The Fee Structure for Gandhi Inst. of Engg. & Tech,,
Gunupur, Rayagada, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000/- & for M.Tech

Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until

further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than

the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁ/77 /l, The Fee Structure for Inst. of ‘Advanced Computer &

Research., Rayagada, for b.iech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- per annum w.e.f.
academic session 2010-11 untit further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

- No. j/ﬁ/78 /I, The Fee Structure for Jagannath Inst. of Engg. & Tech.,

Jagatpur, Cuﬂcck, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.46,000/- per annum w.e f.
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under
NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. Z@/77 /l. The Fee Structure for Jagannath Inst. of Tech. & Mgt,

Gajapati, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 67,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. Zﬁ/%‘@ /I, The Fee Structure for Krupajal Engg. College, Bhubaneswar,
for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 64,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed at
Rs. 70,000/- per annum w.&.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The

Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee

structure.
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No. /&/8g /I, The Fee Structure for Padmanava College of Engg.,

Rourkela, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No, /0/8‘67 /I, The Fee Structure for Padmashree Krutartha Acharya
College of Engg. Bargarh, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum

w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats

under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@/ 70 /l, The Fee Structure for Rajdhani Engg. College.

Bhubaneswar, for BTech Course is fixed at Rs. 55,000/- per annum w.e.t

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats undet

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [W/Q/ /I, The Fee Structure for Ronald Inst. of Tech., Berhampur, for

B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ/ 70? /I, The Fee Structure for Satyasal Engg. College, Balasore ot

B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 52,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. __‘/ y/é.g /i, The Fee Structure for Samanta Chandrasekhar Inst. of Tech. &

Mgt., Semiliguda, Koraput, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 45,000/- per annum
w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seqr's

under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /9/477 /I The Fee Structure for Seemanta Engg. College Jharpokhiria,

Mayurbhanj, for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 49,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NR! quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No." /ﬂ/@ﬁl The Fee Structure for Silicon Inst. of Tech., Bhubaneswar, for

B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 68,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 75,000/-
per annum w.e.f. acaden iz session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure

for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.




No. /ﬂ/% /I, The Fee Structure for Sanjay Memorial Inst. of Tech,

Berhampur, for B.Tech Course is lixed at Rs.45,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ/ﬁ 7 /1, The Fee Structure for Synergy Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Dhenkanal,
for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.64,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed al Rs. 75,000/-
per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure

for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

/ﬂ/gg /I, The Fee Structure for Trident Academy of Tech., Bhubaneswar,

for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.59,000/- ner annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regulor fee structure.

/‘ﬂ/gﬁ /I, The Fee Structure for The Techno School, Bhubaneswar, for

B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e. f. academic session 2010-1

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

/&&ﬂg} /1, The Fee Structure for Gandhi Inst. for Tech., Gangapada,
Bhubaneswar, for B.Tech Course Is fixed al Rs.52,000/- per annum w.o.l
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

/&W , /1, The Fee Structure for Nalanda Inst. of Tech., Bhubaneswar,

for B.Tech Course is fixed at Rs.52,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will boe
four times than the regular fee structure.

No. 10929 /. The Fee Structure for National Inst. of Science & Tech,
Berhampur, for B.Tech Course is fived at Rs. 68,000/- & for M.Tech Course is fixed

at Rs. 75,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2009-10 until further orders.
The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the-regular

fee structure.

(C) Fees Structure for MBA Colleges

sl. No Name of the College Courses |

offered |
01. Ralasore College of Engg. & Tech., Balasore. MBA :
02. Techno Schoo’, BBSR. ~ MBA |




03. Apex Inst. of Tech. & Management, BBSR
&LW&', N MB/
LWQL&_MW,_WM_W _MBA ,

06. Academy of Business Admn., Balasore. N _MBA |

07. Academy of Mgt. Studies BBSR. D S MBA l

08. Ajay Binay Inst. of Tech., Cuttack. MBA |

09 | Bhadrak Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Bhadrak. MBA |

10. BBSR Inst. of Mgt. & Tech., BBSR. MBA '

11. Bijupattnaik Inst. of Information Tech. & Mgt.,
BBSR.
12. BRM Inst. of Mgt. & Information Tech., BBSR "
13. Cenlre for Mgt. Studies, Khurda. j
14. College of Engg., BBSR L MBA |
15. DRIEMS, Tangi, Cuttack MBA |
16 Global Inst. of Mgt., BBSR CMBA |
17 Inst. of Advanced Computer & Research,
MBA
Rayagadad.
18 Inst. of Professional Studies & Research (IPSAR),
MBA
Cuttack. [ RS ,
19 Kaustov Inst. of Self-Domain, BBSR I MBA
20 National Inst. of Science & Tech., Berhampur. \  MBA
b1 NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech., BBSR. _MBA
22 Rajdhani College ofEngg. 8 Mgt BBSR. MBA [
,}é____R_e.gi_on,ngﬂgggﬁﬁ_MgLr_@ﬁéﬁ;ﬁ,_ L meA
124 | Rourkela Inst. of Mgt Studies, Rourkela. 1 MBA \
25 srusti Academy of Mgt., BBSR. _ MBA \
26 IIPM School of Mgt., Rourkela. MBA |
27 Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Inst. of IT & Mgt., x
MBA
Rourkela. I
28 Gandhi Inst. of Mgt. Studies, Gunupur. - MBA ‘
29 Madhusudan Inst. of Co-operative Mgt., BBSR “MBA i
W Centre for IT Education, BBSR. MBA #J

No. /&2/2 /I, The Fee Structure for Balasore College of Engg. & Tech.,

Balasore, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota
will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁ&@{/ /I, The Fee Structure for Techno School, Bhubaneswar, for

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four Hnmes
than the regular fee structure.

No. /&M_(»’ /I, The Fee Structure for Apex Inst. of Tech. & Management,

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic.session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. [0Mé7 /I, The ree Structure for United School of Mgt, Bhubaneswar,

for MBA Course, is fixed «t Rs.40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Struciure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [P22 T ). The Fee Stucture for PJ College of Mgt & Tech.

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.60,000/- per annum w.e.l.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [@&ﬂg /i, The Fee Structure for Academy of Business Admn.,

Balasore, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.76,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [@Mg /I, The Fee Struciure for Academy of Mgt Studies

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.94,000/- per annum w.e f.

academic session 201€-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NR| quota will be four times than ’mé regular fee structure.

No. [ /2 1 The Fee Structure for Ajay Binay Inst. of Tech., Cuttack, for
MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.65,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. (B 7/ I The Fee Structure for Bhadrak inst. of Engg. & Tech,

Bhadrak, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.49,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 unfiyi further orders. The Fee Siructure for seats under NRI quata

will be four fimes than the regular fee structure.

No. L0&/2 /I, The Fee Structure for Bhubaneswar Inst. of Mgt. & Tech.,

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.75, 000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-!1 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. J&&/Q, /I, The Fee Structure for Bijupattnaik Inst. of Information Tech. &
Mgt., Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.95,000/- per annuny w.e b
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seals unde

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.




No. [ O2) Y )1 the Fee structure for BRM Inst. of Mgt. & Information Tech.

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed ot Rs.95,000/- per annum w.e f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Struclure for seats unde
NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /‘&a 1 & /l, The Fee Structure for Centre for Mgt. Studies, Khurda for
MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.76,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /&9 ?/7 /l. The Fee Structure for College of Engg., Bhubaneswar

for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.60,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NR| guota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. L&) T /i The Fee Structure for DRIEMS, Tangl, Cuttack. for

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.81,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-1]

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /@& 78 /I, The Fee Structure for Global Inst. of Mgt., Bhubaneswar, for

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.85,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /¢&7/4 /l. The Fee Structure for Inst. of Advanced Computer &
Research, Rayagada, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.60,000/- per annum w.e.f,
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI'quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /QQQ o /I, The Fee Structure for Inst. of Professional Studies & Research
(IPSAR), Cuttack, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.95,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Siructure for seats under

NRI'quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@9\3’ /I, The Fee Structure for Kaustuv Inst. of Self-Domain,

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.60,000/- per gnnum w.e.fl. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /@QQQ‘ /l, The Fee Structure for National Inst. of Science & Tech.,

Berhampur, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.78,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /[7 929 /I, The Fee Structure for NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Bhubaneswar,

for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.88,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. Tre Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /9989 /I, The Fee Structure for Rajdhani College of Engg. & Mgt.,

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.85,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [&Qa_g’ /!, The Fee Structure for Regional College of Mgt., Bhubaneswar,

for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.95,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /09&157 /I, The Fee Structure for Rourkela Inst. of Mgt. Studies, Rourkela,
for MBA Course, Is fixed at Rs.95,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure fot seats under NRI quota will be
four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬂ 9\27 /I, The Fee Structure for Srusti Academy of Mgt., Bhubaneswar, for

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.92,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

unfil further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI' quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /47 &9\8 /l, The Fee Structure for IIPM:%I*‘SchoovI of Mgt., Rourkelq,

for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.95,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure. !
No. 10 39\6}' /I, The Fee Structure for Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Inst. of IT & Mgt.,

Rourkela, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.52,000/- per onm)m w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /@ ;B ﬁ /1, The Fee Structure for Gandhi Inst. of Mgt. Studies, Gunupur,4f0(

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.73,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11

until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. 2 /

Bhubaneswar, for MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

/I, The Fee Structure for Madhusudan Inst. of Co-operative Mgt.,

No. [ﬂgzg\ /I, The Fee Structure for Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar, for

MBA Course, is fixed at Rs.59,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2040-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI guota will be foyr times:

than the regular fee structure.

(D) Fees Structure for MCA Colleges

12

F o

SI. No Name of the College Courses
offered

01 Srusti Academy of Mgt., BBSR. MCA

02 Purusottam Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Rourkela. MCA

03 BRM Inst. of Mgt. & Information Tech.,BBSR MCA

04 NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech., BBSR. MCA

05 ABIT, Cuttack. MCA

06 Academy of Business Admn., Balasore. MCA

07 Bhadrak Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Bhadrak. MCA

08 CV Raman Computer Academy, BBSR. MCA

09 College of Engg., BBSR MCA

10 Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Inst. of IT & Mgt. Science MCA
Rourkela.

11 Gandhi Inst. of Comp. Studies, Gunupur. MCA

12 Gayaitri Inst. of Computer & Mgt. Studies, Gunupur ~MCA

13 Indian inst. of Science & IT, BBSR MCA

14 Inst. of Advanced Comp. & Research, Rayagada. MCA

15 Kushagra Inst. of Information & Mgt. Studies, Cuttack. MCA

16 NIST, Berhampur ‘ MCA

17 Orissa Computer Academy, BBSR MCA

18 Regional College of Mgt., BBSR. MCA

19 Rourkela Inst. of Mgt. Studies, Rourkela. MCA

20 Seemanta Engg. College, Mayurbhanj MCA

21 Silicon Inst. of Tech., BBSR. MCA

22 Tapaswini Inst. of IT, Rourkela. MCA

23 Trident Academy of Creative Tech., BBSR MCA

24 Roland Inst. of Tech., Berharmpur MCA

25 United School of Business Management, BBSR MCA
Governmeni Institution o

01. Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar MCA
is a self financed constituent College under BPUT.




No. /&QB 2> /I, The Fee Structure for Srusti Academy of Mgt., Bhubaneswar, for

MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.43,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /@&3(’/ /I, The Fee Structure for Purusottam Inst. of Engg. & Tech.
Rourkela, for MCA Course, Is fixed at Rs.43,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [OA L™ /i The Fee Structure for BRM Inst. of Mgt. & Information Tech.,

Bhubaneswar, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.43,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁBB 57 /I, The Fee Structure for NM Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Bhubaneswar,
for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.43,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /&937 /I, The Fee Structure for ABIT, Cuttack, for MCA Course, is fixed
at Rs.40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further orders.
The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will bﬁ four times than the regular

fee structure. ,
No. /@5\28 /l. The Fee Structure for Academy of Business Admn., Balasore,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRi quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@9‘239 /I, The Fee Structure for Bhadrak Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Bhadrak,
for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.40,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /ﬁg g& /I, The Fee Structure for C.V. Rgman Computer Academy,

Bhubaneswar, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /ﬂ&l’// /I, The Fee Structure for College of Engg. Bhubaneswar, for

’

MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times
than the regular fee structure. »

No. /1722 /2. /1 The Fee Structure for Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Inst. of IT & Mgt.

science Rourkela, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. _[_Q_&_f[i_/l, The Fee Structure for Gandhi Inst. of Comp. Studies, Gunupur,
for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /[76;) V C/ /I, The Fee Structure for Gayatrl Inst. of Computer & Mgt. Studies,

Gunupur, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. f 0&%4" /1, The Fee Structure for Indian Inst. of Science & IT, Bhubaneswar,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-

11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four

times than the regular fee structure.

No. /p&l'/ﬁ /I, The Fee Structure for Inst. of Advanced Comp. & Research,

Rayagada, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. l&)ai/7 /Il The Fee Structure for Kushagra Inst. of Information & Mgt.
studies, Cuttack, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.40,000/- per annum w.ef.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. ILDQ (’/& /I, The Fee Structure for NIST, Berthampur, for MCA Course, is

fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.ef. academic session 2010-11 until further

orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the

regular fee structure.
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No. /ﬁg/(fq /I, The Fee Structure for Orissa Computer Academy,

Bhubaneswar, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic

session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /0 9\5 C /I, The Fee Structure for Regional College of Mgt., Bhubaneswar,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /C) AT /1, The Fee Structure for Rourkela Inst. of Mgt. Studies, Rourkela,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /d’ R_Lh;l /I, The Fee Structure for Seemanta Engg. College, Mayurbhanj,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.54,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@MBZ /I, The Fee Structure for Silicon Inst. of Tech., BBSR, for MCA
Course, is fixed at Rs.85,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seais unda‘r' NRI guota will be four times than
the reguiar fee structure.

No. [0 M_t/ /. The Fee Structure for Tapaswini Inst. of IT, Rourkela, for MCA

Course, is fixed at Rs.43,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than

the regular fee structure.

o
No. ’@%) /. The Fee Structure for Trident Academy of Creative Tech.,

Bhubaneswar, for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f.
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. j@;@;ﬁ /I The Fee Structure for Roland Inst. of Tech., Berharmpur.,

for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum wee.f. academic session 2010-

11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four

times than the regular fee structure.
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No. /0%'-7

BBSR for MCA Course, is fixed gt Rs.40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

/1, The Fee Structure for United School of Business Managemén¢

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI qguota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. Joaeyg /1. The Fee Structure for Centre for IT Education, Bhubaneswar
for MCA Course, is fixed at Rs.55,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

(E) Fee Structure for Pharmacy Colleges
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sl. No Name of the College T Counes ]
... Offered

o1. College of Pharmaceutical Sciences Berhampur. B.Pharma

02. College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puri. B.Pharma

03. Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack B.Pharma

04: Gayatri Institute of Science and Technology, Gunupur, B.Pharma

05. Gayatri College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur B.Pharma

0é. Indira Gandbhi Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences BBSR B.Pharma

07. Inst. of Medical Tech., Puri B.Pharma

08. Inst. of Pharmacy & Tech., Salipur, Cuttack. B.Pharma

09. Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical Sciences BBSR. B.Pharma

10. Jeypore College of Pharmacy, Koraput. _ B.Pharma

11. Roland Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences Berhampur. B.Pharma

12. Royal College of Pharmacy & Heal & Science, B.Pharma

Berhampur,

13. Seemanta Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences Mayurbhanj. | B.Pharma

14. The Pharmaceutical College. Barpali, Bargarh | BPharma

15. Kanak Manjari Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences Rourkela | B.Pharma




No. /0;U> 3 /l. The Fee Structure for College of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Berhampur, for B.Pharme is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic
session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fée Structure for seats under NRI quota

will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /&aéo /I, The Fee Structure for College of Pharmaceutical sciences, Puri

for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four fimes

than the regular fee structure.

No. /é) aé/ /I, The Fee Structure for Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack

for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.

No. /06159 /I, The Fee Structure for Gayatri Institute of Science and

Technology, Gunupur, for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 40,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-1 i until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

. NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. [ 085-9 /I, The Fee Structure for Gayatrl College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur,
for B.Pharma s fixed at Rs. 48,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11
untll further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times

than the regular fee structure.
No. /ﬁa‘é(/ /I, The Fee Structure for Indira Gandhi Inst. of Pharmaceutical

sciences Bhubaneswar, for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /&%-{;’ /|, The Fee Structure for Inst. of Medical Tech., Puri, for B.Pharma

is fixed at Rs. 40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session 2010-11 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the

regular fee structure.

No. A@Q\éé /I, The Fee Structure for Inst. of Pharmacy & Tech., Salipur,

Cuttack for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per onrium w.e.f. academic session
2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular feae structure.
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No. /@2&7 /I, The Fee Structure for Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical

Sciences Bhubaneswar for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /&a/bg /l, The Fee Structure for Jeypore College of Pharmacy,

Koropui for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 49,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

No. Z@M-—? /l, The Fee Structure for Reoland Inst. of Pharmaceutical
Sclences Berhampur for B.Pharma is fixed ot Rs. §0,000/- per annum w.e.f,
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI guota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. )07 &7@ /1, The Fee Structure for Royal College of Pharmacy & Health

Science, Berhampur for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs.50,000/- per annum w.e.f.
academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under
NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@ 9‘7/ /I, The Fee Structure for Seemanta Inst. of Pharmaceutical

Sciences Mayurbhanj for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

No. /@2 7 A /I, The Fee Structure for the Pharmaceutical College, Barpali,
Bargarh for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 40,000/- per annum w.e.f. academic session

2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be

four times than the regular fee structure.

NO./§9\73 /I, The Fee Structure for Kanak Manjari Inst. of Pharmaceutical
Sclences Rourkela for B.Pharma is fixed at Rs. 50,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(G) Fee Structure for MBBS Programme

Sl. No Narhe of the College Courses offeredq

01. Hi-Tech Medical College & Hospital, BBSR | MBBS l
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No. A&7 Y 1, e Fee structure for Hi-Tech Medical College & Hospital.

Bhubaneswar, for MBBS Course is fixed at Rs. 4,25,000/- per annum w.e.f.

academic session 2010-11 until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under

NRI gquota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(H) Finalization of provisional optional cost and inclusion of caution money in

respect of Private Professional Institutions fixed during 2010-11.

SI No. | Particulars Fee recommended by the FSC
01 Hostel Cost for aft (i) Rs. 18,000.00 per year per student -Own hoste
courses (ii) Rs. 10,000.00 per year per student - Rented hostel
02 Transportation Cost | Rs. 8,000.00 up fo 20km and Rs.12,000.00 for more than that for
the full year
03 Pre-Placement (1 B.Tech/ B.Arch/___B. Pharm./ M. Pharm./ HMCT/ Marine
Training | Rs. 10.000.00 for total course subject to maximum of
| Rs.2,500.00 per year
(il MBA/MCA/ MTech/M. Pharm/PGDM
Rs. 8,000.00 for total course subject to maximum of Rs.4,000.00
per year.
04 Uniform & Blazer The cost of uniform provided by the Colleges shall not exceed
Rs.1,500.00 and for Blazer and Uniform together provided by
the College shdll not exceed Rs. 4,000.00.
05 Caution Money Sl. No. Course Amount
| B Tech Rs.2,000.00
2 [MTech “|'Rs. 1,00000
3 MBA | Rs.1,000.00 S
4 MCA ~|Rs.150000 S
5 B. Pharma | Rs.200000
6 Ny Pharma Rs.1,000.00
} 7 BDS Rs.1,000.00
| 8 MBBS Rs.2,500.00
o Marine Engg. | Rs.1,000.00 -
10 HMCT Rs.1,000.00
1 B. Arch Rs.1,000.00 o
12 PGDM | Rs.2,00000 -

The fee structure as has been fixed above are to be followed in letter and

spirit and Institutions / Colleges are not allowed to charges any other fee in any

name other than the prescribed above.

-19-




4

If any institution will collected any other fee if any name guise, the same
will be seriously viewed and may consider to withdraw NOC move AICTE for
withdrawal of approval in favour of the defaulting institution/College.
Government will also impose penalties on the defaulting institution / College as
per the provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admission and Fixation of Fee) Act, 2007 if any institution charges any other

amount in any form other than the prescribed fee structure.

Any clarification on the fee structure, if so necessary. the decision of
Government In Industries Department is final and binding.

QRDER

Ordered that the notification be published in the extraordinary issue of the
Orissa Gazette for general information and copies be forwarded to all of the
Cepartments of the Government and placed in the website of Industries

Department.

By order of the Governor,

T.Ramachandru
Principal Secretary to Government

Memo No. /&27_4”/ |, Bhubaneswar dated the Ba_}hJuly, 2011
Copy forwarded to Director of Printing & Stationary and Publication,
Orissa, Cuttack with a request to issue this Notification in the_extra ordinary issue

of the Orissa Gazette and supply 100 (hundred) cBpies to this Depart

Joint Secretary to ooérnmem
Memo No. 109“7/é /1, Bhubaneswar dated the B%July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Vice-Chancellor, BPwndm, Apex

Committee, OJEE-2011 for information and necessary action.

Foy )

Joint Secretary o Govemggr\T




Memo No. /&277 / 1, Bhubaneswar dated the Béyz July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Chairman, OJEE-2011 for information and
necessary action. He is requested to reléose the ee structyre in the

Web-site of OJEE for information of all concerned.

Zar)

Joint Secretary to Gdvernment

Memo No. /0;2 7 8 / |, Bhubaneswar dated thef\ga%h July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Chairman, Policy Planning Body / Chairman fFee

Structure Committee / All Members of the Fee Structure Committee/Policy
Planning Body / All Departments of Government for Wformation and hecessary

action.

o)

Joint Secretary to Gdvernment

Memo No. /0 97? /1, Bhubaneswar dated the 3724, July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Member Secretary FSW ~Orissa,

Cuttack for information and necessary action at his end.

. )
i \S)\r:r'T’—% ), J
Joint Secretary & Government
Memo No. /0‘(’28@ / |, Bhubaneswar dated the Bdﬂ\ July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Principal Secretary to His Exg_glle the Governor
of Orissa, Bhubaneswar for favotdf Information and nécesscry action.
coy)
Joint § rfmeéent

Memo No. L 028/ /1, Bhubaneswor dated the 3d, July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the Director, Technical Education & Training, Orissa /

DMET, Orissa, Bhubaneswar / OLA Secretary / Office

for information and necessory action.

Joint Seker

Memo No. [ ORAR Q /1 Bhubaneswar dated the 3¢741 July, 2011

Copy forwarded to the Advocate General, Orissa, Cutta k/ Accountant
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Memo No. /&38 2 / 1, Bhubaneswar dated the Z(O(,Lk July, 2011
Copy forwarded to the MHRD, Government of India, New Delhi/AICTE,

7th floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001/ Regional officer,
Government College of Engineering and Leather Technology Campus,
LB Block, Sector-iii, salt Lake City, Kolkata-700098 for in\_fwﬁo

action.

essary

- ‘}.\\
Joint Secretary toGove nmqgn\f

memo No. [O28Y /1 BMeswcr dated the Fagz July, 2011

Copy forwarded to tha¥ice-Chancellor, BPUT/ Registrar In charge, BPUT
ve fee

for information and necessary action. He is requested to rel
structure in the Web-site of t~e BPUT for information of all concerned.

AN
Joint Secr
Memo No. { Y ;lg_L" / |, Bhubaneswar dated the
Copy forwarded to all the institutions concern
necessary action.
AN\

- -
Joint Secretary to Gov rnﬂé\wt

Memo No. /04;8’6 / 1, Bhubaneswar dated the 30_&\ July, 2011
Copy forwarded to Secretary, Orissa Private Engineering College

Association / Orissa ‘Management College Association/ Orissa Pharmacy
College Association / Crissa Private Medical and Dental College Association
for information and necessary action. They are requested to intimate the

member institutions to follow the fee structure prescribed rnment in

letter and sprit.

_ A
Joint Secretary to G vemeﬁ?

MemoNol O L8 7 /1, Brubaneswar dated the S July. 2011
Copy forwarded to the Portal Head, I.T. Department for information and

necessary action .He is requested to release above Fee Structure in the Website

of Industries Department for General Information.

T
<

Joint Secretary to Gov nrr?ejn\
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